

Request for Quotation

DEP15190

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NOUZEN NOUZEN *304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

10/14/	900090000000000000000000000000000000000	is see leff	MS OF SAL	.E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE		11/18/	2010	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	13 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5						
0001			JB		962-73		#12/11 n=n 00
	DECLAM	1	DEAT		0N 0E 1 4NB		*644, 250 th
	RECLAM	AIIUN:	KESI	UKAII	ON OF LAND		
	THE WE	GIV T2	CTNTA	PIIPC	HASING DIVISION,	END THE ACENOV	
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	DEPA	RTMENT OF ENVIRO	NMENTAL PROTEC-	
					AL RECLAMATION,		
	RIDS FI	KUM QU AND MA	AL IFI	ED CU IS TO	NTRACTORS TO PRO PERFORM RECLAMA	VIDE ALL REQUIRE	D
					NDRIDGE COAL LLC		
					S) U0-401, PER T		
	TERMS				ONS, BID REQUIRE	MENTS, AND	
	ZKIIO \	J 00112	1,10,				
					APPROXIMATELY 12		
	LUCATE	D NEAR	CENI	UKY,	WV IN BARBOUR CO	UNTY.	
	THE RE	CLAMAT	ION S	HALL	BE PERFORMED UND	ER THE GUIDANCE	
	1		,		N OF THE AGENT A		
	OF ENV	1			OF WEST VIRGINIA CTION.	, DEPARIMENT	
					EBID CONFERENCE . FAILURE TO ATT		RECEIVED
					IN BID DISQUALI		Comparison (Comparison Comparison
	NO ONE	PERSO	N MAY	REPR	ESENT MORE THAN	ONE BIDDER. 20	10 NOV 23 PH 1: 10
	AN ATT	ENDVNC	E CHE	ет ыт	LL BE MADE AVAIL	ARIE EOD ALI	
	POTENT:	IAL BI	DDERS	то с	OMPLETE. THIS WI	LL SERVE AS THE $^{"}$	W PUROHASING
	OFFICIA	AL DOC	UMENT	VERI	FYING ATTENDANCE	AT THE MANDATOR	y DVSON
					OVIDE YOUR COMPA NDANCE SHEET WIL		-
					ID. THE STATE WIL		
	l	ļ		SEE REV	 ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	L
SIGNATURE 20	n 2		R	oger L	. Collins of TELEPHONE	1-765-3521 DATE	11-22-10
Treside	n#	FEI		1750	0550		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
140	EN DEOD	A POLICIA TO	CO BEO	WOED.	T NAME AND ADDDESS I	NODICE ADOVE LABOUR	

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division,

is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



SIGNATURE

TITLE

FLATWOODS WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15190

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

26416-9998

*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

26621

Ţ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV

304-457-3219

SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 10/14/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 11/18/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY. UOP LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFOR-MATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PRE-BID: FROM I-79 EXIT 115, TAKE SR20 APPROX 4 MI SOUTH TO SR57 EAST. GO APPROX 6.5 MI AND TURN RIGHT AT MOUTH OF ISAACS RUN (CR6). GO APPROX 1.0 MI TO 4-WAY INTERSECTION AND TURN LEFT THROUGH GATE. SITE IS AT TOP OF HILL. FROM US 119, TAKE SR57 WEST APPROX 5.1 MILES, TURN LEF AT MOUTH OF ISAACS RUN (CR6), GO APPROX 1.0 MILES TO A 4-WAY INTERSECTION, TURN LEFT THROUGH GATE, SITE AT TOP OF HILL. ALL WORK MUST BE COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND PURCHASE ORDER ISSUED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION, DIVISION OF PURCHASING. EXHIBIT 5 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***304122954**

FLATWOODS WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING

26621

3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

304-765-3521

Request for Quotation

DEP15190

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV

26416-9998 304-457-3219

										•
DATE PRIN	TED	TER	VIS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	/IA	i alta con	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
10/14/										
BID OPENING DATE:	11/	/18/2	<u> 2010 </u>	<u></u>	200.000.000	BID	OPE	NING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUANTITY		UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NU	/BER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	,									<u></u>
								•		
	WEST VIRG	INI	A COD	E 21-	1D-5 PROV	IDES TH	AT:	ANY SOLICIT	- A	
								N CONTRACT		
						•		OR THE WORK		
	THE BID.							OMPLIANCE WI	TH	
			I				l .	ENCE OF THE	İ	
								F ARTICLE 1),	
					VIRGINIA			ILURE TO SUB		
							l .	THE BID SHAL	.L	•
	RESULI IN	4 DTS	SQUAL	11 ICA	TION OF S	UCH BID	-			
	NOTICE TO	PR	CEED	: TH	TS CONTRA	CT IS T	O B	E PERFORMED	ı	
			1				[TO PROCEED		
	IS RECEIV	ſ						THE FULLY		
		PUR	CHASE	ORDE	R WILL BE	CONSID	ERE	D NOTICE TO		
	PROCEED.									
	CANCELLAT	TION:	: TH	E DIR	ECTOR OF	PURCHAS	TNG	RESERVES TH	lF	
								UPON WRITTE		
	ı						l .	WORKMANSHIP		
								NOT CONFORM	1	•
	WITH THE HERE IN.	SPER	JIF IC	AIIUN	S UF THE	IHF RID	AN	D CONTRACT		
	IILKL IN.									
	WAGE RATE	S:	THE C	ONTRA	CTOR OR S	UBCONTR	ACT	OR SHALL PAY	,	
				1			I	R MINIMUM WA	GE	
		ŧ			OR BARBOU		<u>.</u>			
					21-5A, ET IS PROJEC		[(P	REVAILING		
	MAGE RATE				·	• •				
	ARBITRATI		1	1			Į.	TRATION OR		
	ì		- 1					INTEREST		A.
	-		1		CONTAINE		l	CONTRACT S DOCUMENTS		
	I				TRACT ARE		I			
·]							
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND COL TELEPHONE	NDITIO		(TE	
•		1								
TITLE	•	FEI	N					ADDRESS CHANG	GES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T O DEP15190

PAU

4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

21 TING

*304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

DATE:PRIN	TED	ΤE	RMS OF SALE		SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TEAMS
10/14/	2010		**							
BID OPENING DATE:	·	11/18	/2010			BID	OPEN	ING TIME	. 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT PRICE		TAUOMA
	WORKER	S! CO	4PENSAT	ากพ∙	VENDOR	IC BEUII	TRED	TO PROV	TDE	'
					KERS' CON					
						-				
	ALL OF	THE	TEMS C	HECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A R	EQUIREME	٧T	
	OF THI	S CON	TRACT:	İ			Ī			
	() () T	NOUD 4	105 011	0050	oeu ueur					·
					SFUL VENI LIABILITY				JUF	
					UNLESS C				TN	
					MINIMUM				F. I.A.	
			1 1-		250,000.					
			}							
					URANCE:					
					ERS RISK					
ļ	AN AMU	UNIE	ANAL IN	100	% OF THE	AMUUNI	UF II	HE CONTRA	ACI.	
					e.	*				
	(XX) B	ONDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%)	OF THE	TOTAL	L AMOUNT	0F	
					STATE OF					
	1		ſ		D AS A BI		1	E SUCCESS		
I .	1			- 1	ISH A PER		3			
					OF THE A					
					IN THE FO					
					AUTHORIZ					
					. A LETT					
					ONLY BE					
					NAL OR BL				TC	
}	1		1		THE 5% BI		PERI	FORMANCE		
	BOND,	OR LA	BOR AND	MAT	ERIAL BON	D.				
	() MA	TNTEN	NCE BUI	иn•	A TWO (2) AEVD	маты:	TENANCE I	รถผม	
}	1		3 1	- 1	YSTEM WIL					
	1		UL VENI	4		11				
			-							
	<u> </u>			SEE BEY	/ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	MDITIONS MOITIONS			
SIGNATURE				(نظار ۱۰ بيوسو پ		TELEPHONE	CHORITAGE		DATE	
TITLE			EIN			1		4DDD555 51	LANGES	TO DE NOTED AS A SEC
								AUURESS CI	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15190

PAGE

5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

DATE PRIN	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	⊕ JEI	RMS OF SAI	. €	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
10/14/ BID OPENING DATE:		11/18/	/2010		חזם	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE		TT/TO/ NTITY	UOP	CAT		UNIT PRICE	
SING	REV. 1		UUF	CON	TRACTORS LICENSE		AMOUNT
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO	S DESIMUST EING BOY CONT	RING BE LIC DARD I PLICA DACTIN PLEX,	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD	OWERED TO ISSUE FOR A CONTRACTO	G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY BI IVISION OF LABOR	
		CTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	DE 21-11-11 REQU INCLUDE THE CONT	4	
	BIDDER CONTRA CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:		Cellins Buildin	g g. Contracting	Inc.
		F THE	R CON	TRACT	l .	TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE OF	
				AP	PLICABLE LAW		
	AND RE THE "R	GULATI EQUEST ON IS	ONS, FOR THE S	AND T QUOTA	E CODE, PURCHASI HE INFORMATION P TION" ISSUED BY UTHORITY GOVERNI	THE PURCHASING	S
	ANY OT	HER SC	URCE,	VERB	· ·	ION MANUALS, OR HICH CONTRADICTS M THE SOURCES AS	
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	NDITIONS DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN	•		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for

Ţ

RFQ NUMBER

DEP15190

ADDRÉSS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

DATEPHIN		::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	MS OF SAL	*	SHIP	ViiA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		11/10/	2010			5.75	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
	(10000000000000000000000000000000000000	11/18/		CAT			OPENING TIME C	11:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
1	DESCRI EFFECT		THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAF	H IS VO	ID AND OF NO	
	FOR BA CONTRA	NKRUPT	CY PR L AND	OTECT VOID	ION, THE	STATE M	ONTRACTOR FILES AY DEEM THIS UCH CONTRACT	
	PREFER	ENCE F	OR _. US	E OF	DOMESTIC	STEEL P	RODUCTS	
	PU NO A PR	RCHASI CONTR STATE ODUCTS IS CON	NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE TRACT TE CO	VISIO MAY ACT P IN T , NTRAC	N PURSUAN USE OR SU ROJECT OT HE UNITED T PROJECT	T TO SUPPLY STHER THAT STATES	CTOR OF THE BSECTION 2 BELOW EEL PRODUCTS FOR N THOSE STEEL . AS USED USED I	R N
		CONS OF O STRU OR H OR C EQUI SUCH STAT	TRUCT R OTH CTURE IGHWA OOLIN PMENT PROJ E OF	ION O ER IM , INC YS, O G OR , OR ECTS, WEST	F, OR ANY PROVEMENT LUDING, B R THE INS VENTILATI THE SUPPL PURSUANT	ADDITI TO ANY UT NOT TALLATI NG PLAN Y OF AN TO A C FOR WHI	ON TO, ALTERATION BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, ROAD ON OF ANY HEATINES OR OTHER DESTRUCT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE	N OS IG
	В.	SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	ED, D ICATE ESSED OPER TH, B	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC OR OT	EXTRUDED OTHERWISE COMBINAT S, FROM S OXYGEN, E HER STEEL	, FORGE SIMILA ION OF TEEL MA LECTRIC MAKING	RLY PROCESSED, O TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE, PROCESS.	
Olovida una				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T			
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FE	IN				ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

SH-P

DEP15190

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY=CARESS RD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		F	D.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/14/								·	
BID OPENING DATE:		11/18/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	JTITY		AT IO	ITEM NUMBE	R	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	c.	AMER OR I	ICA AND	INCL SUBJI	MEANS THE UDES ALL ECT TO TH	TERRI	TORY, CO	NTINENT	
	WR		AUTHOR		PURCHASIN HE USE OF				
	Α.	EXCE TOTA HUNI GREA THE	ED ONE L CONTR RED DOL TER. F COST IS	TENTH ACT CO LARS OR THI THE	H CONTRACTOR OF ONE FOR TWO CONTRACTOR OF THE PROJECT OF THE PROJE	PERCEN NO THO D), WH ES OF THE S	T (.1%) USAND FI ICHEVER THIS SEC TEEL PRO	OF THE VE IS CTION,	
	В.	DETE NOT QUAN	RMINES PRODUCE TITY OR	THAT : D IN : OTHE	THE PURCH SPECIFIEI THE UNITE RWISE ARE T CONTRAC	STEE D STA E NOT	L MATERI TES IN S REASONAE	ALS ARE SUFFICIES SLY	L.
	3.	VIOL TO C	O NOITA	F THIS	USES STE S SECTION ES PURSU <i>A</i>	YAM P	BE SUBJE	CT	
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1						
	EXHIBI	т 7		Maria de Casa					
	DOMEST PROJEC		MINUM,	GLASS	& STEEL	IN PU	BLIC WOR	KS	
	IN ACC	ORDANO	E WITH	WEST '	VIRGINIA	CODE	5-19-1 E	Τ.,	
SIGNATURE			. Si	E REVERS	SE SIDE FOR TER!	MS AND CON EPHONE	4DITIONS	DAT	E
TITLE	·	F	EIN				ADE	RESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15190

PAGE

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV

26416-9998

304-457-3219

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

		Total Control of the Control	ನೆಂದಾದಲ್ಲಿ ಪ್ರೇತ್ರಾ	managanan)			·	
DATE PRINT	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	S	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/14/ BID OPENING DATE:		- 1 1 2 0 1						
BID OPENING DATE.		11/18/	2010			BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMB	ER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	SETELLA , ACT , AC	EVERY TION, WORKS HAN \$5 ARE ST ITIOT TION OF ADE ED MORE TS TO UNREAS TS TO UNREAS TS TO UNREAS TS TO UNREAS TS TO UNREAS TS TO UNREAS TS TO UNREAS TS TO UNREAS TS TO UNREAS TS TO UNREAS TS TO UNREAS TO IOR TO IOR S, IOR TO I	CORPINATE OF STANDARD OF STAND	AC, INC. CT	OR CONSTRUPROVEMENT E COST IS NLY, WHERE HERE MORE E STATE WI TS PRODUCE MACHINER WO SS OR STEE AN \$50,000 ED IN PUBL GLASS OR OCH COST I N THE BID STIC ALUMI D OR FINED OREIGN PROD CTS ARE 30 MADE PROD OF A CONT NG OFFICER EXISTS A B EL THAT IS MESTIC PRO WRITING, T BID FOR	CTION, OR MAI THAN CTHAN	RECONSTRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AND, OST OF STEEL IS 0,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMINU HE UNITED STATES. IPMENT PURCHASED ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST OF SS THAN 10,000 KS PROJECTS. PRODUCTS MAY BE PRODUCTS MAY BE PRODUCTS IS FOUND ASONABLE IF IT IS FOR FOREIGN MADE LASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES MAY BE SUPPLIED ORE HIGHER IN NDER THE ABOVE E SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOWER THE SPENDING ALUATION AND OMESTIC PRODUCTS. IF THEY ARE TEEL.	
SIGNATURE					TE	LEPHONE	DATE	
		1==						
TITLE		ĮFE!	.tN				10000000000000	



*304122954

FLATWOODS WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING

26621

3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

304-765-3521

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP15190

999	PA	GE		
		9)	

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157 8 H P DEPT. OF

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV

26416-9998

304-457-3219

DATE PRIN		TER	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
10/14/ BID OPENING DATE:		11/10/	2010			n t n	ODENTALO TIME	01.7004
LINE	leineiseessesse	11/18/ NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEMNU		OPENING TIME UNIT PRICE	01:30PM
EANE	QUA	NUMBER	00,	NO.	HEMING	WIDER	UNIT PAICE	AMOUNT
	*	FOR I	1	CE &	ACKNOWLEI	DGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	
	TO ABI	CHITEC DE BY	T/ENG THE F	OLLOW	ING SCHEI	DULE IN	HALL BE REQUIRE ISSUING AGENCIES:	מ
	AND A AND SP AND LI PURCHA SEND A	LIST O ECIFIC ST SHA SING D COPY	F ALL ATION LL BE IVISI OF TH	PART S FORW FORW ON. E ADD	IES THAT THE PRO. ARDED TO THE ARCHI	HAVE PR JECT. T THE BUY TECT/EN	ARE THE ADDENDU OCURED DRAWINGS HE ADDENDUM ER IN THE STATE GINEER SHALL AL TE AGENCY FOR	
	INTERE OPENIN	STED P G DATE WITHIN	ARTIE . AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	ENDUM SHO	SSARY, DULD BE	TO ALL EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE TO THE BID	
	BIDDER DIVISI THAT SHALL EXCEPT	S AND ON. APPLY ALSO A ION MA	SUB THE TO PPLY Y BE	MITTE SAME THE TO AN FOR A	D TO TH RULES ORIGINAL ADDENDUM N ADDENDU	IE STAT AND RE BIDDIN 1 DOCUME IM THAT	KNOWLEDGED BY A E PURCHASING GULATIONS G DOCUMENT NT. THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR T TIME AND/OR	
	REV. 1				VERSE SIDE FOR 1			
SIGNATURE				OEC AC	venocateron:	TELEPHONE	DAT	E
TITLE		FI	EIN	<u> </u>			ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15190

PAGE

10

.

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

DATERRIN	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	ten	MS OF SAL		SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/14/ BID OPENING DATE:		17/10/	2010				
		11/18/		A.	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMQUNT
			AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND				
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NUMIE	DGEME	NT		
		on hon		DULIL	14 1		
	I HERE	BY ACK	NOWLE	DGE R	ECEIPT OF THE FO	LLOWING CHECKE	ח
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE THE NECESSAR	Y REVISIONS TO	
					OR SPECIFICATIO		
	ADDEND	UM NOS	• :				
				\checkmark			
	NO. 1.	•					
	NO. 2	٠		• • • • •			
	NO. 3						
			••••		• • • •	•	
	NO. 4						
							·
	NO. 5				• • • •	•	
	<u>'</u>	1					
					URE TO CONFIRM T		THE
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR REJECTION	OF THE BIDS.	
	VENDOB	MUCT	CLEAD		DERSTAND THAT AN	v venna	
	DEDDEC	ENTATT	ON MA	LY UN	ASSUMED TO BE M	Y VERBAL	
	UBAL D	ISCHES	TON H	FID R	ETWEEN VENDOR'S	ADE DUKING ANY Deddecentative:	S
					L IS NOT BINDING		
					WRITING AND ADDE		*
					FFICIAL ADDENDUM		
			j		,		
		40					i
		13:5:1	المرود ، ،	 ;	••••••SI	GNATURE	
	('\0)	WK KI		no El	Contracting Incl		
	ا با محمد د د	1,2,2,1,2,4		1	Contracting, Fee	MPANY	
		Now		122	010	TF	31 ·
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ا ، ﴿	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1 L	
DICNATION				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE	עם	ATE
TITLE		FEI	N	-14-2		ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
					——————————————————————————————————————		TO TO TE HOLED ADOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15190

PAGE:

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

DATE PRIN	TED TER	MS OF SAL	Ē	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
10/14/						
BID OPENING DATE:	11/18/	2010		BID	DPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
,						
	REV. 11/96					
			NO	1		į
			NU	TICE		
	A SIGNED BID	мист	DE C	UPMITTED TO		
	A SIGNED BID	11031	DE S	OBMITTED TO:		
	DEPARTM	ENT O	Е ДПМ	INISTRATION		
	PURCHAS					
	BUILDIN		- 1 - 1 - 1			
	!		TON S	TREET, EAST		
	CHARLES			5305-0130		
				THIS INFORMATION		OF
	THE ENVELOPE	OR T	HE BI	D MAY NOT BE CONS	SIDERED:	
						1
	SEALED BID			,		
			,			
	BUYER:		CB-	23		Til Alle Andrews
				<u> </u>		
	REQ. NO.:		DEP	15190		
	DID ODENING	D 4 T -		10 (2010		1
	BID OPENING	DAIE:	11/	18/2010		1
	DID ODENING	TIME	1.7	n n 'M		i i
	BID OPENING	I THE:	1:3	0 P.M.	•	1
	DIEVCE DOUAL	DE A		UMBER IN CASE IT	TO NECECCARY	
	TO CONTACT Y				13 NECESSARY	
	JOHING: 1		CARDI	,	•	1
				304-765-3521		
	PLEASE PRINT	OR T	YPE N	AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
	CONCERNING T					
			•	Roger L. Collins	T	
				TIDAGE T-701010	4 STE	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	اسيد سيوسيد.			
SIGNATURE			SEE HE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		DATE
				i between 1 to 1 VI		
TITLE	FE	IN			ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L						

BUYER	PAGE	REQ. OR PO NO.
CB-23		DEP15190
	EPARTMENT (OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION/SPE	CIAL RECLAM	ATION

WV-36a

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REV. 5-26-09 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET VENDOR: Collins Building & Contracting, Inc.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		REVISED BID SCHEDULE		
		PERMIT NAME: SANDRIDGE COAL, LLC		
		PERMIT NUMBER: <u>UO-401</u>		
	The DEP documentat	reserves the right to request additional information and ion regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unre	supporting asonable.	
1.0	LUMP SUM	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION/PROJECT SIGN (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>15,000</u>
2.0	LUMP SUM	SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.) (\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this permit)	EUMP SUM	\$ <u>-0-</u>
3.0	LUMP SUM	MAIN ACCESS ROAD (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>2,000</u>
4.0	EA	WET MINE SEAL	PER EA	\$ <u>20,00</u> 0
4.1	480_ LF	12-INCH SOLID HDPE DR-17 MINE SEAL PIPING	\$ 40 CO PER LF	\$ <u>19,200</u>
4.2	LF	MINE SEAL OUTLET DITCH	\$ 70°°° PER LF	\$ <u>49,000</u>
5.0	2EA	DRY MINE SEAL	\$_/ <i>O,OCO</i> PER EA	\$ <u>20,000</u>
6.0	LUMP SUM	EXCAVATION AND BACKFILLING	LUMP SUM	\$ 165,000
7.0	<u>12.0</u> AC	REGRADING	\$ 1,000 PER AC	
8.0	_12,0_AC	TOPSOILING	\$ 100 PER AC	\$ <u>1,200</u>
9.0	TO ANYTHING THE PARTY OF THE PA	REVEGETATION		
9.1	_12.0_ AC	AGRICULTURAL LIME	\$ <u>150</u> PER AC	\$ <u>1,800</u>

BUYER	PAGE	REQ. OR PO NO.
CB-23		DEP15190
SPENDING UNIT		
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL		
PROTECTION/SPECIAL REGIAMATION		

WV-36a

REV. 5-26-09

VENDOR:

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET
Collins Building & Contracting, Inc.

9.2	12.0 AC	FERTILIZER	\$ <u>400</u> per ac	\$ <u>4,800</u>
9.3	_12.0_AC	MULCH	\$ <u>400</u> PER AC	<u>s 4,800</u>
9.4	AC	<u>VEGETATIVE SPECIES</u>	\$ 400 PER AC	<u>\$ 4,800</u>
10.0	LF	STORMWATER MANAGEMENT -	\$ 200	\$ 6,000
		SILT FENCE/HAYBALE DIKE (Max. Bid \$5.00 Per LF)	PER LF	
11.0	LUMP SUM	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)		\$ <u>10,00</u> 0
12.0	220_ LF	GROUTED RIPRAP DITCH #CT-1a	\$ 70 °C PER LF	\$ <u>15,400</u>
13.0	LF	GROUTED RIPRAP DITCHES #CT-1, CT-2, CT-3	\$ 1.50 PER LF	\$ <u>172,50</u> 0
14.0	170LF	GROUTED RIPRAP DITCH #H-1 W/DRIVE-THROUGH	\$ <u>\$5</u> 55 PER LF	\$ <u>14,45</u> 0
15.0	150_ LF	GROUTED RIPRAP DITCH #H-2	\$ 70 °C PER LF	\$ <u>10,50</u> 0
16.0	1350_LF	RECONSTRUCT LOWER, POND & UPPER ACCESS ROADS	\$ 3500 PER LF	\$ <u>47,250</u>
17.0	50TN	INCIDENTAL STONE	\$ 2500 PER TN	\$ <u>1,250</u>
18.0	LUMP SUM	STRUCTURE AND/OR DEBRIS REMOVAL	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>20,000</u>
19.0	LUMP SUM	UTILITIES - LINES, STRUCTURES & EQUIPMENT	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>20,00</u> 0
20.0		GRASS LINED DITCH - UPPER ACCESS ROAD	\$ 10 CC PER LF	\$ <u>7,300</u>
,		TOTAL PERMIT		\$ <u>1644,25</u> 0

Agency Environmental Protection
REQ.P.O#DEP 15190

BID BOND

{	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That we,	the undersigned, Collins Building & Contracting, Inc.
of	Flatwoods	WV	, as Principal, and United States Surety Company
of	Timonium ,	MD	_, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
ME	with its principal off	ice in the City of	Timonium, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West V	/irginia, as Obligee, in the pe	nal sum of Five Percer	nt of Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
	•		res, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	•		
-	The Condition of the above o	bligation is such that wh	ereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Departme	ent of Administration a certain	n bid or proposal, allach	ed hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP 15	190 Sandridge Coal, LLC	C - According to Plans	& Specifications
1	NOW THEREFORE,		
((a) If said bid shall be reject	ed, or	
(b) If said bid shall be accep	ted and the Principal sh	all enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached ad by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
anteemer	of created by the acceptance	of said bid, then this obl	igation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force and	effect. It is expressly unders	stood and agreed that th	e liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed in	e penal amount of this obliga	ation as neiem stateo.	
٦	The Surety, for the value rece	eived, hereby stipulates	and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impai	ired or affected by any exten	sion of the time within w	hich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
waive not	ice of any such extension.		
1	N WITNESS WHEREOF, Pri	incipal and Surety have	hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
			hese presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
	day of November		
Principal (Corporate Seal		Collins Building & Contracting, Inc.
	,		(Name of Principal)
			By Ron 2 27
			(Must be President or Vice President)
			•
			Roger L. Collins, Jr. President
			(Title)
Surety Co	rporate Seal		United States Surety Company
			(Name of Surety)
			(
			By: Tolows & Town
			Patricia A. Moye, WV Resident Agent Attorney-jurfact
			7

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

WER OF ATTORNEY



AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the Companies"), do by these presents make, constitute and appoint:

Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey, Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments or contracts of suretyship to include riders, amendments, and consents of surety, providing the bond ********************** Dollars (\$ **** Timinited*** Timinited*** Timinited*** Timinited*** penalty does not exceed

This Power of Attorney shall expire without further action on December 8, 2012. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following

Attorney in Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds. recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or-undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 15th day of June, 2009.

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

Corporate Seals



SS:







State of California

County of Los Angeles

On this 15th day of June, 2009, before me, V Wright, a notary public, personally appeared Daniel P. Aguilar, Vice President of

American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

eertify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Teannie J. Kim, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this 20iU

Corporate Seals

Bond No.

Agency No.





Commission # 1026148 Notacy Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Occ 8, 2012

Jeannie J. Kim, Assistant Secretary

REQ No. <u>DEP15190</u>

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division ___

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Collins Building & Contracting, Inc.
Authorized Signature: Masty Sur Collins Date: Nov. 22, 2010
Authorized Signature.
State of West Virginia
County of Braxton, to-wit: November
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 22 day of December, 2018.
My Commission expires, 2011.
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTORY PUBLIC War Amm
OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
SUSAN E. LEMON
BRAXTON CO. CIRCUIT CLERK'S OFFICE 300 MAIN ST., ROOM 101
SUTTON, WV 26601 My commission expires February 20, 2011



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF <u>West Virginia</u>
COUNTY OF Braxton, TO-WIT:
I,
1. I am an employee of Collins Building & Contracting, Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Collins Building & Contracting, Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Collins Building & Contracting, Inc. (Company Name)
By: Christy Due Collins
Title: Vice President
Date: Nov. 22, 2010
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 22nd day of Novembon. 2011
By Commission expires 2-20-2011
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA SUSAN E. LEMON BRAXTON CO. CIRCUIT CLERK'S OFFICE 300 MAIN ST., ROOM 101 SUITON, WV 26601 SUITON, WV 26601 (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID. Rev March 2009